WEST DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE: May 16, 2023

State of Illinois Lake County Township of West Deerfield

The regular monthly meeting of the West Deerfield Township Board of Trustees was called to order at 7:07 p.m. by Supervisor Alyson Feiger, following the Budget Hearing, at which the Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Clerk Kristen took roll call. Present were Trustees Kaye Kharasch, Ron Levitsky, Emily Mysel and Kathryn Somers.

MINUTES

Trustee Levitsky moved to approve the minutes of the April 11, 2023 Board Meeting and was seconded by Trustee Somers. There being no discussion, Clerk Scott took roll call: Trustee Kharasch (aye), Trustee Levitsky (aye), Trustee Mysel (aye), Trustee Somers (aye), and Supervisor Feiger (aye). All being in favor the motion was approved.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

OLD BUSINESS

A. For discussion and potential action: Adopt Budget and Appropriation Ordinance 2023-24 The budget was adopted during the Budget Hearing preceding the Board meeting.

NEW BUSINESS

A. For discussion and potential action: Advise and consent appointment of two Township residents to the Decennial Report Committee

Supervisor Feiger noted that Township residents were required to serve on the committee recently mandated by the Illinois legislature, and suggested asking Karen Dessent and Betty O'Shaughnessy to participate. The Board concurred.

SUPERVISOR'S REPORT

Supervisor Feiger reported that staff had been busy preparing for the May 18, 2023 Dementia Friendly Event, which would be discussed later in the meeting.

ASSESSOR'S REPORT

None.

TRUSTEE REPORTS

Trustee Levitsky went over logistics and other details of the upcoming "Community Sit Down About Dementia" event.

OPEN DISCUSSION OF THE BOARD

None.

AUDIT AND APPROVAL OF BILLS

Following discussion, Trustee Levitsky moved to approve the bills as presented and was seconded by Trustee Somers. There being no further discussion, Clerk Scott took roll call: Trustee Kharasch (aye), Trustee Levitsky (aye), Trustee Mysel (aye), Trustee Somers (aye), and Supervisor Feiger (aye). All being in favor the motion was approved.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Trustee Mysel moved to adjourn the meeting and was seconded by Trustee Somers. Clerk Scott took roll call: Trustee Kharasch (aye), Trustee Levitsky (aye), Trustee Mysel (aye), Trustee Somers (aye), and Supervisor Feiger (aye). All being in favor the meeting was adjourned at 7:48 p.m. The next regular Board Meeting will be held on June 20, 2023, 7 p.m., at the West Deerfield Township Center, 601 Deerfield Road, Deerfield IL, 60015.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Scott West Deerfield Township Clerk